1	[Appointment]
2	
3	Resolution appointing Cathy Russo, term ending March 31, 2004; Leonard Ke and
4	William Hollabaugh terms ending March 31, 2005, to the Commission on Aging
5	Advisory Council.
6	
7	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
8	does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the
9	Commission on Aging Advisory Council pursuant to the provisions of San Francisco
10	Administrative Code, Section 5.54, for the term specified:
11	Cathy Russo, succeeding Reeva Olson, term expired, Seat No. 6, must be nominee of
12	Supervisor Hall, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending March 31, 2004.
13	Leonard Ke, succeeding himself, term expired, Seat No. 9, must be nominee of
14	Gerardo Sandoval, for a two-year term ending March 31, 2005.
15	William Hollabaugh, succeeding himself, term expired, Seat No. 11, must be nominee
16	of Tom Ammiano, for a two-year term ending March 31, 2005.
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	